Resistance Thermometer TCT
Compact, tough, precise temperature measurement
P
R
o
d
u
C

additional information
Detailed technical data. . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Type code. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Ordering information. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Dimensional drawings  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
Connection type and diagram . . . . . 10
Recommended accessories . . . . . . . 10
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles
Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
T e m P e R aT u R e  s e n s o R s  |  s I C K8013877/2010-11-02
Subject to change without notice
Temperature sensors
3
TCT
detailed technical data
Features
measuring ranges –50 °C ... +150 °C
–50 °C ... +250 °C
sensor element Pt100
signal outputs and maximum
ohmic load Ra
Pt100, 4-wire,
4 mA ... 20 mA, 2-wire (RA ≤ (L+ – 9 V) / 0.023 A [Ohm])
Performance
accuracy of sensor element Class A according to IEC 60751
accuracy of optional transmitter ≤ ± 0.2 % of span
Linearity of optional transmitter ≤ ± 0.1 % of span
Mechanics/electronics
Process connections 1) Without process connection,
Thread G 1/4 B, Thread G 1/2 B,
Thread 1/4'' NPT, Thread 1/2'' NPT,
Compression fitting G 1/4 B, CrNi stainless steel ferrule,
Compression fitting G 1/2 B, CrNi stainless steel ferrule,
Compression fitting 1/4'' NPT, CrNi stainless steel ferrule,
Compression fitting 1/2'' NPT, CrNi stainless steel ferrule,
Compression fitting G 1/4 B, PTFE ferrule,
Compression fitting G 1/2 B, PTFE ferrule,
Compression fitting 1/4'' NPT, PTFE ferrule,
Compression fitting 1/2'' NPT, PTFE ferrule,
Thermowell G 1/4 B,
Thermowell G 1/2 B,
Thermowell 1/4'' NPT,
Thermowell 1/2'' NPT,
Thermowell weld-in diameter 18 mm
Insertion length/diameter of probe 2) 25 mm / 3 mm
50 mm / 3 mm
100 mm / 6 mm
150 mm / 6 mm
250 mm / 6 mm
350 mm / 6 mm
Pressure resistance 3) Max. 40 bar with supplied compression fitting with PTFE ferrule,
Max. 100 bar with supplied compression fitting with stainless steel ferrule,
Max. 120 bar with threaded process connection,
Max. 220 bar with variants with thermowell
Housing material Stainless steel 1.4571
Wetted parts Stainless steel 1.4571
electrical connection/enclosure rating 4) Plug M12x1, 4-pin, IP 67,
L-connector (DIN EN 175301-803 A), 4 pin, IP 65
supply voltage 10 V DC ... 36 V DC for variant with transmitter 4 mA ... 20 mA
maximum current consumption Ca. 30 mA for variant with transmitter 4 mA ... 20 mA
electrical safety Protection class: III,
Dielectric strength: 500 V AC,
Reverse polarity protection of variant with transmitter 4 mA ... 20 mA: L+ towards M
Ce-conformity 2004/108/EC, EN 61326-2-3
Weight Ca. 145 g (depending on configuration)
1) The compression fittings with PTFE ferrule are suited for temperatures up to +150 °C.
2) For measuring range –50 °C ... +250 °C insertion lengths from 100 mm required.
3) Pressure resistance at room temperature.
4) Enclosure rating IP per IEC 60529. The enclosure rating classes specified only apply while the pressure transmitter is connected with female connectors  that provide
the corresponding enclosure rating.
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles

5
TCT
Type code
output signal
P Output signal Pt100, 4-wire
A Transmitter 4 mA ... 20 mA, 2-wire
measuring range
A –50 °C ... +150 °C
B –50 °C ... +250 °C
Process connection
ZZ Without process connection
G1 Thread G 1/4 B
GE Thread G 1/2 B
N4 Thread 1/4'' NPT
N2 Thread 1/2'' NPT
S1 Compression fitting G 1/4 B, CrNi stainless steel ferrule
SE Compression fitting G 1/2 B, CrNi stainless steel ferrule
S4 Compression fitting 1/4'' NPT, CrNi stainless steel ferrule
S2 Compression fitting 1/2'' NPT, CrNi stainless steel ferrule
P1 Compression fitting G 1/4 B, PTFE ferrule 1)
PE Compression fitting G 1/2 B, PTFE ferrule 1)
P4 Compression fitting 1/4'' NPT, PTFE ferrule 1)
P2 Compression fitting 1/2'' NPT, PTFE ferrule 1)
T1 Thermowell, thread G 1/4 B
TE Thermowell, thread G 1/2 B
T4 Thermowell, thread 1/4'' NPT
T2 Thermowell, thread 1/2'' NPT
TW Thermowell, weld-in, diameter 18 mm
Insertion length / diameter
0253  25 mm / 3 mm 2)
0503  50 mm / 3 mm 2)
1006 100 mm / 6 mm
1506 150 mm / 6 mm
2506 250 mm / 6 mm
3506 350 mm / 6 mm
1006 100 mm / 6 mm (thermowell)
1506 150 mm / 6 mm (thermowell)
2506 250 mm / 6 mm (thermowell)
3506 350 mm / 6 mm (thermowell)
electrical connection / enclosure rating
M M12x1, 4-pin, IP 67
L L-connector according to DIN EN 175301-803 A, IP 65
design specifics
Z Without
G Free from oil and grease
TCT - 1
1) Not for measuring range up to 250 °C.
2) For measuring range -50 °C ... +250 °C insertion length from 100 mm required.
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles
Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
T e m P e R aT u R e  s e n s o R s  |  s I C K 8013877/2010-11-02
Subject to change without notice
Temperature sensors
6
TCT
ordering information
The part numbers below show a selection of our common configurations and represent only an extract of the product portfolio.
 • measuring range: –50 °C ... +150 °C
 • electrical connection/enclosure rating: plug M12x1, 4-pin, IP 67
output signal Process connection Insertion length/diameter of
probe
model name Part no.
Pt100, 4-wire
Without process connection
25 mm / 3 mm TCT-1PAZZ0253MZ 6043158
50 mm / 3 mm TCT-1PAZZ0503MZ 6043159
100 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAZZ1006MZ 6043160
150 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAZZ1506MZ 6043161
250 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAZZ2506MZ 6043162
350 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAZZ3506MZ 6043163
Thread G 1/4 B
25 mm / 3 mm TCT-1PAG10253MZ 6043164
50 mm / 3 mm TCT-1PAG10503MZ 6043165
100 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAG11006MZ 6043166
150 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAG11506MZ 6043167
250 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAG12506MZ 6043168
350 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAG13506MZ 6043169
Thread G 1/2 B
25 mm / 3 mm TCT-1PAGE0253MZ 6043170
50 mm / 3 mm TCT-1PAGE0503MZ 6043172
100 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAGE1006MZ 6043173
150 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAGE1506MZ 6043174
250 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAGE2506MZ 6043175
350 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAGE3506MZ 6043176
Compression fitting G 1/4 B,
CrNi stainless steel ferrule
25 mm / 3 mm TCT-1PAS10253MZ 6043177
50 mm / 3 mm TCT-1PAS10503MZ 6043178
100 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAS11006MZ 6043179
150 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAS11506MZ 6043180
250 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAS12506MZ 6043181
350 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAS13506MZ 6043183
Compression fitting G 1/2 B,
CrNi stainless steel ferrule
25 mm / 3 mm TCT-1PASE0253MZ 6043185
50 mm / 3 mm TCT-1PASE0503MZ 6043186
100 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PASE1006MZ 6043187
150 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PASE1506MZ 6043188
250 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PASE2506MZ 6043189
350 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PASE3506MZ 6043190
Thermowell G 1/4 B
100 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAT11006MZ 6043193
150 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAT11506MZ 6043194
250 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAT12506MZ 6043195
350 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PAT13506MZ 6043196
Pt100, 4-wire Thermowell G 1/2 B
100 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PATE1006MZ 6043197
150 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PATE1506MZ 6043198
250 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PATE2506MZ 6043199
350 mm / 6 mm TCT-1PATE3506MZ 6043200
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles
Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
T e m P e R aT u R e  s e n s o R s  |  s I C K8013877/2010-11-02
Subject to change without notice
Temperature sensors
7
TCT
output signal Process connection Insertion length/diameter of
probe
model name Part no.
4 mA ... 20 mA, 2-wire
(RA ≤ (L+ – 9 V) / 0.023 A [Ohm])
Without process connection
25 mm / 3 mm TCT-1AAZZ0253MZ 6043201
50 mm / 3 mm TCT-1AAZZ0503MZ 6043202
100 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAZZ1006MZ 6043203
150 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAZZ1506MZ 6043204
250 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAZZ2506MZ 6043205
350 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAZZ3506MZ 6043206
Thread G 1/4 B
25 mm / 3 mm TCT-1AAG10253MZ 6043210
50 mm / 3 mm TCT-1AAG10503MZ 6043211
100 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAG11006MZ 6043212
150 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAG11506MZ 6043213
250 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAG12506MZ 6043214
350 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAG13506MZ 6043215
Thread G 1/2 B
25 mm / 3 mm TCT-1AAGE0253MZ 6043216
50 mm / 3 mm TCT-1AAGE0503MZ 6043217
100 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAGE1006MZ 6043218
150 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAGE1506MZ 6043219
250 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAGE2506MZ 6043220
350 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAGE3506MZ 6043221
Compression fitting G 1/4 B,
CrNi stainless steel ferrule
25 mm / 3 mm TCT-1AAS10253MZ 6043222
50 mm / 3 mm TCT-1AAS10503MZ 6043223
100 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAS11006MZ 6043224
150 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAS11506MZ 6043225
250 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAS12506MZ 6043226
350 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAS13506MZ 6043227
Compression fitting G 1/2 B,
CrNi stainless steel ferrule
25 mm / 3 mm TCT-1AASE0253MZ 6043228
50 mm / 3 mm TCT-1AASE0503MZ 6043229
100 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AASE1006MZ 6043230
150 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AASE1506MZ 6043231
250 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AASE2506MZ 6043232
350 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AASE3506MZ 6043233
Thermowell G 1/4 B
100 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAT11006MZ 6043234
150 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAT11506MZ 6043235
250 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAT12506MZ 6043236
350 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AAT13506MZ 6043237
Thermowell G 1/2 B
100 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AATE1006MZ 6043238
150 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AATE1506MZ 6043239
250 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AATE2506MZ 6043240
350 mm / 6 mm TCT-1AATE3506MZ 6043241
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles
Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
T e m P e R aT u R e  s e n s o R s  |  s I C K 8013877/2010-11-02
Subject to change without notice